
LTC Fall 2021 All conference Football teams
1st Team Offense

Position Name School Grade
QB Easten Schisler Abingdon-Avon 12

OPOY RB (Unanmious) Cormaic Flynn United 12

RB Payton Hankins Knoxville 12

RB David Meece Mercer County 11

FB Garret Larson Knoxville 12

WR (U) Clay Slagel Abingdon-Avon 12

WR Cole Troxell Annawan/Wethersfield 12

WR Lucas Kessinger Ridgewood 12

TE (U) Parker Stoneking Abingdon-Avon 12

OL (U) Gage Devries Princeville 12

OL (U) Matt Cummings Knoxville 12

OL Tucker Forrest Annawan/Wethersfield 12

OL Carson Kellett Mercer County 11

OL Ty Tinkham Abingdon-Avon 12

K (U) RJ Ahten Princeville 12

Returner (U) Cormaic Flynn United 12

1st Team Defense

Position Name School Grade

DPOY DL (U) Leighton Damewood Abingdon-Avon 12

DL (U) Mason Reed Knoxville 12

DL Gage Devries Princeville 12

DL Ian Willits Mercer County 11

LB David Meece Mercer County 11

LB Drake Dejaynes Abingdon-Avon 12

LB Garret Larson Knoxville 12

LB Tucker Forrest Annawan/Wethersfield 12

LB Matthew Senteney Annawan/Wethersfield 11

DB (U) Clay Slagel Abingdon-Avon 12

DB (U) Kellen McClay Knoxville 12

DB Owen Relander Mercer County 12

DB Grant Hunt Princeville 12

P (U) Daniel Kieser Stark County 11



2nd Team Offense

Position Name School Grade
QB Aidan Parkins United 12

RB Darius Dickerson Annawan/Wethersfield 12

RB Kellen McClay Knoxville 12

RB Denver Hoerr Princeville 12

FB Gavin McDonough Ridgewood 11

WR Owen Relander Mercer County 11

WR Abel wilson United 11

WR Colin Hornback Annawan/Wethersfield 12

TE Braden Downs Knoxville 11

OL Ben Brady Abingdon-Avon 12

OL Blake Orwig Stark County 12

OL Craig Putnam Knoxville 12

OL Graham Wight ROWVA/Williamsfield 11

OL Jared Cheline Mercer County 12

K Daniel Kieser Stark County 11

Returner Kellen McClay Knoxville 12

2nd Team Defense

Position Name School Grade
DL Mason Matney Annawan/Wethersfield 12

DL Kellen Francis Princeville 12

DL Graham Wight ROWVA/Williamsfield 11

DL Christian Brady Stark County 12

LB Denver Hoerr Princeville 12

LB Parker Stoneking Abingdon-Avon 12

LB Cormaic Flynn United 12

LB Ryan Rillie Mercer County 12

LB Mike Webb Abingdon-Avon 12

DB Parker Darst Abingdon-Avon 12

DB Carson Wallace Knoxville 12

DB Landon Songer Annawan/Wethersfield 12

DB Adam Kohl ROWVA/Williamsfield 11

DB Javin Dellitt Mercer County 11

P RJ Ahten Princeville 12



Honorable Mention Offense

Position Name School Grade
QB Bryar Fleisher Knoxville 12

RB Drake Dejaynes Abingdon-Avon 12

RB Seth Johnson ROWVA/Williamsfield 12

TE Trevor Bird ROWVA/Williamsfield 12

TE Brecken Heinrichs Mercer County 11

OL Colin Jenks United 12

OL Rodney Beam Ridgewood 12

OL Kellen Francis Princeville 11

OL Mason Hootman United 12

OL Hunter Fox Knoxville 12

Returner Lucas Kessinger Ridgewood 12

Honorable Mention Defense

Position Name School Grade
DL Jesse Sandoval Annawan/Wethersfield 12

DL Perry Serven Abingdon-avon 11

DL Nolan Bronaugh ROWVA/Williamsfield 10

DL Carter Rothzen United 10

LB Aiden Parkins United 12

LB Lane Grice Knoxville 12

LB Trey Fogelsong ROWVA/Williamsfield 12

LB Lucas Kessinger Ridgewood 12

LB Cole Brower Princeville 12

LB Colin Jenks United 12

LB Hunter Fox Knoxville 12

LB Darius Dickerson Annawan/Wethersfield 12

DB Meric Veloz Ridgewood 12


